UNITED STATES

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT

Pursuant to Section 13 OR 15(d) of The Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (date of earliest event reported): June 12, 2020

EQUINIX, INC.

(Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

	(2	01 1 08.501 0	ous speciment in it	5 41141 (41)			
	Delaware		93	77-0487526			
	(State or other jurisdiction of incorporation or organization)	(Commission Fi	e Number)	(I.R.S. Employer Identification No.)			
One Lagoon Drive (Address of Principal Executive Offices)		Redwood City, California		94065			
				(Zip Code)			
		(650) 5	98-6000				
		Registrant's telephone nu	ımber, including area o	ode			
		(Former name or former ad	N/A dress, if changed since	last report.)			
	the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is a ral Instruction A.2. below):	ntended to simultaneously	satisfy the filing obliga	tion of the registrant under any of the following provisions (see			
	Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)						
	Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)						
	Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))						
	Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule	e 13e-4(c) under the Exchar	nge Act (17 CFR 240.1	3e-4(c))			
Secur	ities registered pursuant to Section 12(b) of the Act:						
	Title of each class	Trading Symbol(s)	Name of each exchange on which registered			
	Common Stock, par value \$0.001 per share	EOIX		The NASDAO Stock Market LLC			

			-	1	
					·
T 1' , 1 1	1 1 1 1 1	1 ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' '	og growth company as defined in Rul	405 64 6 33 4 61022	(0000 405 Cd' 1 /) D 1 101 0 (
Indicate by ch	eck mark whether t	ne registrant is an emergii	ig growth company as defined in Riil	e 405 of the Securities Act of 1933	(8230 405 of this chapter) or Rule 12b-2 of

the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 (§240.12b-2 of this chapter). Emerging growth company □ If an emerging growth company, indicate by check mark if the registrant has elected not to use the extended transition period for complying with any new or revised financial

accounting standards provided pursuant to Section 13(a) of the Exchange Act. \square

Item 1.02. Termination of a Material Definitive Agreement

As previously disclosed, on April 15, 2020 Equinix, Inc. ("Equinix") entered into a Credit Agreement (the "Credit Agreement"), by and among Equinix, as borrower, a syndicate of financial institutions, as lenders, MUFG Bank, Ltd., as administrative agent, and MUFG Union Bank, N.A., Sumitomo Mitsui Banking Corporation, TD Securities (USA) LLC and Mizuho Bank, Ltd., as joint lead arrangers, which provided for senior unsecured 364-day term loan facilities in an aggregate principal amount of up to \$750,000,000. On June 12, 2020, Equinix repaid in full all amounts that were outstanding under the Credit Agreement, and on June 16, 2020, terminated all remaining lending commitments under the Credit Agreement.

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the Registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

EQUINIX, INC.

By:/s/ Keith D. Taylor Keith D. Taylor Chief Financial Officer

DATE: June 16, 2020